
River Mile: 0.70

Drainage Area: 18.2 miles2

OEPA
Taxa
Code Species HD Qual
401 Spongillidae +
1801 Turbellaria 275 +
3360 Plumatella sp +
3600 Oligochaeta 110 +
4664 Helobdella stagnalis 3 +
4960 Erpobdella sp (= Mooreobdella) 4 +
5800 Caecidotea sp 229 +
6700 Crangonyx sp 12 +
6810 Gammarus fasciatus +
7701 Cambaridae +
8601 Hydrachnidia +
11120 Baetis flavistriga +
11130 Baetis intercalaris +
13521 Stenonema femoratum +
17200 Caenis sp 10
21300 Hetaerina sp +
22001 Coenagrionidae +
44501 Corixidae +
49200 Climacia sp +
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp 2 +
52431 Ceratopsyche morosa 3 +
52450 Ceratopsyche sparna +
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group +
53800 Hydroptila sp 10
68075 Psephenus herricki 1
70600 Antocha sp +
71900 Tipula sp +
72700 Anopheles sp +
79100 Thienemannimyia group 183 +
80430 Cricotopus (C.) tremulus group 69
82141 Thienemanniella xena 63
83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus 114 +
83840 Microtendipes pedellus group +
84210 Paratendipes albimanus or P. duplicatus +
84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 388 +
84470 Polypedilum (P.) illinoense +
84540 Polypedilum (Tripodura) scalaenum group 46 +
85500 Paratanytarsus sp 365
85625 Rheotanytarsus sp 46
85821 Tanytarsus glabrescens group sp 7 1209
85840 Tanytarsus sepp 23
95100 Physella sp +
95900 Gyraulus sp 58 +
96900 Ferrissia sp 123 +

Number of Organisms 3346

Number

Mill Creek Upstream of Warner Road Tributary



River Mile: 0.70

Drainage Area: 18.2 miles2

Mill Creek Upstream of Warner Road Tributary

ICI Score 30
Number of Quantitative Taxa 23

Number of Qualitative Taxa 35
Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 7

Total Number of Taxa 44



River Mile: 0.12

Drainage Area: 19.5 miles2

OEPA
Taxa
Code Species HD Qual
1801 Turbellaria 71 +
3600 Oligochaeta 33 +
4664 Helobdella stagnalis 14
4935 Erpobdella punctata punctata +
4960 Erpobdella sp (= Mooreobdella) 1
5800 Caecidotea sp 71 +
6810 Gammarus fasciatus 104 +
7701 Cambaridae +
11120 Baetis flavistriga +
11130 Baetis intercalaris +
17200 Caenis sp 1
21200 Calopteryx sp +
21300 Hetaerina sp +
23909 Boyeria vinosa +
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp +
52431 Ceratopsyche morosa 3 +
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group +
53800 Hydroptila sp 5 +
71900 Tipula sp +
77120 Ablabesmyia mallochi 74 +
79100 Thienemannimyia group 135 +
80310 Cardiocladius obscurus +
82730 Chironomus (C.) decorus group +
82820 Cryptochironomus sp +
83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus 110
84300 Phaenopsectra obediens group 12 +
84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 37 +
84460 Polypedilum (P.) fallax group 25
84540 Polypedilum (Tripodura) scalaenum group 110 +
85500 Paratanytarsus sp 528
85625 Rheotanytarsus sp 12
85821 Tanytarsus glabrescens group sp 7 37
85840 Tanytarsus sepp 25
87540 Hemerodromia sp 2
94201 Lymnaeidae +
95100 Physella sp +
95900 Gyraulus sp 4
96900 Ferrissia sp 18 +

Number of Organisms 1432
ICI Score 28

Number of Quantitative Taxa 23
Number of Qualitative Taxa 27

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 6
Total Number of Taxa 38

Number

Mill Creek Upstream of Canal Road
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